

Z

W.P(C)No. 36 OF 2005
ITEM No.26

Court No. 9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.36/2005(For Preliminary Hearing)

ANGREJ KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mrs. Abha Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mrs. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel appearing for the opposite parties.

Taking into account the peculiar features of the case, we direct the opposite parties to look into the grievance of the petitioner within a period of four weeks and file a status report by the next date of hearing.

Call the matter after six weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master