

Ä

W.P(C)No. 36 OF 2005

ITEM No.54

Court No.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.36/2005

ANGREJ KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
for Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 29th April, 2005.

The status report directed to be filed, shall be filed before 29th April, 2005.

Sarita

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master