

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.36 of 2005

ANGREJ KAUR  
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
Respondent (s)

[Heard by Hon'ble Arijit Pasayat and S.H. Kapadia,JJ.)

Date : 03/05/2005 This matter was called on for judgement today.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

rt No.3 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat sitting in Cou

pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising His Lordship and  
Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

The writ petition is disposed of.

Let status report indicating the latest development in the  
matter be filed within three months, which shall be placed before the  
Court.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]